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[No. 108, S.] 	 [Published April 7, 1881.1 

CHAPTER 281. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the regents of the university of Wis- 

consin the slim of money therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, olv enact as follows: 

Appropriation, 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of 
$4,500. the general fund out of any money not otherwise ap-

propriated, to the regents of the university, such sum 
as may be necessary, not exceeding the sum of four 
thousand five hundred dollars, for the purpose of re-
pairing and putting in order the waterworks and pumps 
at the university, so that a safe, adequate and perma-
nent supply of water for the state capitol and uni-
versity buildings, shall be secured. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1881. 

[No. 60, S.] 	 [Published, April 5, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 282. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the northern hospital for the insane 
certain sums of money for current expenses and special 
purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

APproprlat on, 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the 
03,480.89. 

northern hospital for the insane, out of any money in 
the general fund int otherwise appropriated, the fol-
lowing sums for the purposes specified: For current 
expenses of the hospital to January 1, 1882, fifty-five 
thousand nine hundred and eighty dollars and thirty-
nine cents; for pump and fixtures, three thousand eight 
hundred and ninety dollars; for fire main and 
hydrants, three thousand six hundred and ten dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1881. 


